

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 237 OF 2006

MILI SAHAGAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RONALD DAVID SWAMI Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 12/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Though served nobody appears on behalf of the respondent.
Since only the notice was issued it would be appropriate if
we issue fresh notice stating therein as to why the petition should not
be disposed of by granting relief sought by the petitioner. The notice
is made returnable within four weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master