

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 237 OF 2006

MILI SAHAGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RONALD DAVID SWAMI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 10/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The transfer petition is allowed.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.237 OF 2006

Mili Sahagal .. Petitioner
Versus .. Respondent
Ronal David Swami .. Respondent

ORDER

The present transfer petition is filed by the petitioner-
wife for getting the case transferred from Bandra, Mumbai to
Jaipur.

Notice was issued and further proceedings were stayed by
this Court on July 9, 2007. The notice was served on the
respondent-husband. But in spite of that he did not appear.
Even thereafter adjournment was granted but even today nobody
appeared on behalf of the respondent. In the facts and
circumstances of the case and after considering the grounds
mentioned in the transfer petition, in our opinion, ends of justice

would be met if we transfer the Divorce Petition No.72 of 2006 titled Ronald David Swami vs. Mili Sahagal from Family Court, Bandra, Mumbai to Family Court Jaipur. Ordered accordingly.

The transfer petition is allowed.

.....J.

[C.K. THAKKER]

.....J.

[ALTAMAS KABIR]

NEW DELHI,
DECEMBER 10, 2007.